FIRST AMENDMENT TO CONSULTANT SERVICES CONTRACT
BETWEEN THE CITY OF WATSONVILLE
AND PAJARO VALLEY PREVENTION & STUDENT ASSITANCE
THIS FIRST AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT for consultant services is entered into
by and between the City of Watsonville ("City") and Pajaro Valley Prevention &
Student Assistance (“Consultant”) this 9" day of May, 2023. The City and Consultant
agree as follows:
RECITALS
WHEREAS, the City and Consultant have previously executed a Consultant
Services Contract for to support the collaborative planning, capacity building, strategic
program development and implementation of the Trauma Informed Multi-Disciplinary
Critical Incident Response Team (MDT) dated May 10, 2022;
WHEREAS, the City has added additional tasks to the MDT program of the
Consultant causing additional cost and time to the project completion; and
WHEREAS, the amendment of the Contract for Consultant Services is in the best
interest of the City of Watsonville.
NOW, THEREFORE, the City and the Consultant agree that the Contract shall be

amended as follows:

Section 2 is hereby amended to add the following:

"Section 2. Term of Contract. Contract end date to extend to
December 31, 2023.

Section 4 is hereby amended to read:

"Section 4 and Exhibit "C" both entitled "Compensation” of the
Contract, are hereby amended to provide an additional amount of
compensation of sixty-three thousand dollars ($63,000) for
professional services for a total contract amount of Two hundred



twenty-three thousand, three hundred twenty-seven Dollars
($223,327.00).

All other terms and conditions of the Contract dated May 10, 2022 as amended,
shall remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this First Amendment
to Consultant Services Contract the day and year first hereinabove written.

CITY OF WATSONVILLE PAJARO VALLEY PREVENTION
AND STUDENT ASSITANCE, INC.

By By
René Mendez, City Manager Jasmine Najera, Chief Executive Officer

ATTEST:

By
Irwin Ortiz, City Clerk

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

By
Samantha Zutler, City Attorney




	QuickMark

